

Misc Ex Case No 06/2022 (Reg No. 12/2022)

Order dated: n13-2-2025

Today is fixed for payment .

Both the parties are present .

Ld . Advocate on behalf of the petitioner filed a money receipt of Rs 1000/ (One thousand) signed by the petitioner , towards arrear maintenance to the petitioner paid by the o.p. duly identified.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix : 13/3//2025 for further payment.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur